
1 8477 20616 BIBEK BAHADUR KARKI Male 85 1 1

2 7974 21198 SWOSTIKA THAPALIYA Female 85 2 2

3 8178 20919 Laxmi Pradhan Female 80 7 3

4 8512 20884 NIKEN PAUDEL Male 79 9 4

5 7751 20752 PRASHANNA MAN MAHARJAN Male 79 10 5

6 8018 20318 KARISHMA BHANDARI Female 78 11 6

7 6650 20842 PRABESH PANDEY Male 78 12 7

8 8518 20960 KRISH RAWAL Male 78 13 8

9 8620 20856 PARAS MODI PANGENI Male 77 15 9

10 8148 21226 ANITA KUMARI YADAV Female 77 17 10

11 8122 20251 KHURSHID AHMAD Male 77 18 11

12 7984 20275 RITENDRA BADU Male 76 19 12

13 8685 20881 JYOTSNA PAUDEL Female 76 22 13

14 8433 20635 SALONI KARMACHARYA Female 76 23 14

15 8321 20222 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 76 24 15

16 7936 20817 SABINA NEUPANE Female 75 27 16

17 8006 20212 PRAGATI ACHARYA Female 73 33 17

18 7950 20317 ASMITA BHANDARI Female 73 34 18

19 7935 20363 LAXMAN BIST Male 73 35 19

20 8607 20333 BHUPESH BHATTA Male 73 36 20

21 8329 20540 PRATIBHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 73 37 21

22 8327 20511 GARIMA GHIMIRE Female 72 39 22

23 7449 20322 PRATIBHA BHANDARI Female 72 40 23

24 8028 20803 DEEPA NEUPANE Female 71 44 24

25 7062 21194 SUSMITA THAPA Female 71 45 25

26 7269 21207 PURNIMA TIWARI Female 71 47 26

27 8252 21230 CHANDRA MOHAN YADAV Male 70 48 27

28 8343 21073 BIKASH SHRESTHA Male 70 53 28

29 8046 20409 MADHU CHAUDHARY Female 70 54 29

30 6928 20252 HUMNATH ALE Male 70 55 30

31 8104 20466 MUNNU DHAKAL Female 69 59 31

32 8214 20927 SHISHIR PUDASAINI Male 69 60 32

33 8462 20448 GARIMA DANGI Female 68 62 33

34 7956 20559 CHANDESHWAR JAISWAL Male 68 63 34

35 6771 20239 RAKSHYA ADHIKARI Female 68 65 35

36 8681 21005 SABITA SAHNI KEWAT Female 68 66 36

37 8630 20309 SITA BASNET Female 67 73 37

38 8375 20452 SAGUN DARLAMI Female 67 76 38

39 8407 20536 ANJALI GUPTA Female 67 77 39

40 7942 20656 PARASH KHADKA Male 67 80 40

41 8553 20462 ASMITA DHAKAL Female 66 83 41

42 8260 21062 RABIL SHEKH Male 66 84 42

43 8062 20353 SAYA BHUSAL Female 66 86 43

44 8670 20206 BIPIN ACHARYA Male 66 87 44

45 8687 20235 PARI ADHIKARI Female 65 92 45

46 8054 20905 SANDHYA POKHREL Female 65 93 46

47 8183 20401 ASMITA CHAUDHARY Female 65 94 47

48 8096 20244 SHAMBHAWI ADHIKARI Female 65 95 48

49 8307 20514 NAMUNA GHIMIRE Female 65 99 49

Entrance 

Score

MoEST 

Rank

Entrance 

Rank

Ministry of Education, Science and Technology

Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BPH (General Science)

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)   

SN
MoEST Reg. 

No.

Entrance 

Roll No.
Candidate's Name Gender



Entrance 

Score

MoEST 

Rank

Entrance 

Rank
SN

MoEST Reg. 

No.

Entrance 

Roll No.
Candidate's Name Gender

50 8224 20334 CHANDRA DEV Bhatta Male 64 102 50

51 8390 20539 MUSKAN GUPTA Female 64 103 51

52 8169 20883 MANISHA PAUDEL Female 64 106 52

53 8168 21048 MANASI SHARMA Female 64 107 53

54 8473 20599 RADHA KAFLE Female 63 115 54

55 8404 20241 RUPESH KUMAR ADHIKARI Male 63 116 55

56 8166 20756 Jasmine Mahat Female 63 121 56

57 8180 20332 Sarita Bhatt Female 62 123 57

58 8049 20665 RUSHA KHADKA Female 62 127 58

59 8111 20858 CHITRA PANT Female 62 130 59

60 8340 20975 SHRIJA RIJAL Female 61 133 60

61 8048 21256 SANDEEP YADAV Male 60 148 61

62 8004 20627 PRATIVA KARKI Female 60 151 62

63 8278 21132 DEEPIKA SUBEDI Female 60 154 63

64 8287 20974 DEEPIKA RIJAL Female 60 155 64

65 8064 20296 REJINA BARUWAL Female 60 158 65

66 8303 20850 PRATISTHA PANDIT Female 59 163 66

67 8416 20508 ARJUN GHIMIRE Male 59 164 67

68 8301 20766 RABINA KUMARI MAHATO Female 59 166 68

69 8088 20476 SWIKRITI DHAKAL Female 59 177 69

70 8590 20330 Prashanti BHATT Female 59 182 70

71 8412 21074 DIVESH SHRESTHA Male 58 183 71

72 8022 21060 SURAKSHYA SHARMA Female 58 186 72

73 8213 20968 SOBIT REGMI Male 57 202 73

74 8116 21173 BIDHYA THAPA Female 57 207 74

75 8047 21103 TRIPTI SHRESTHA Female 57 211 75

76 8595 21099 STUTI SHRESTHA Female 56 235 76

77 8328 20930 NABINA PUN Female 56 236 77

78 8200 21016 SURAT KUMARI SATSANGI Female 55 253 78

79 8013 20740 REKHA LAUDARI Female 55 258 79

80 8099 20260 BATAWARAN ARYAL Male 55 262 80

81 8271 20493 SWASTIKA GAIRHE Female 55 265 81

82 8379 20341 Divyanshi Bhattarai Female 55 276 82

83 8396 21035 SUDISHA SHAKYA Female 54 278 83

84 8495 21136 BINA SUNAR Female 54 289 84

85 8623 21087 RAKSHA SHRESTHA Female 52 320 85

86 8422 20801 ARIMA NEUPANE Female 52 321 86

87 8210 20366 Laxmi Bista Female 52 331 87

88 8135 20396 ALIZA CHAUDHARY Female 51 356 88

89 8436 21075 DIYA SHRESTHA Female 50 359 89

90 8344 21213 PRIYANKA KUMARI TURHA Female 50 375 90

1 8148 21226 ANITA KUMARI YADAV Female 77 17 1

2 8329 20540 PRATIBHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 73 37 2

3 8252 21230 CHANDRA MOHAN YADAV Male 70 48 3

4 8260 21062 RABIL SHEKH Male 66 84 4

5 8404 20241 RUPESH KUMAR ADHIKARI Male 63 116 5

6 8048 21256 SANDEEP YADAV Male 60 148 6

7 8301 20766 RABINA KUMARI MAHATO Female 59 166 7

8 8344 21213 PRIYANKA KUMARI TURHA Female 50 375 8
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1 8260 21062 RABIL SHEKH Male 66 84 1

1 8416 20508 ARJUN GHIMIRE Male 59 164 1

1 8148 21226 ANITA KUMARI YADAV Female 77 17 1

2 8321 20222 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 76 24 2

3 8329 20540 PRATIBHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 73 37 3

4 8028 20803 DEEPA NEUPANE Female 71 44 4

5 8462 20448 GARIMA DANGI Female 68 62 5

6 8473 20599 RADHA KAFLE Female 63 115 6

7 8340 20975 SHRIJA RIJAL Female 61 133 7

8 8278 21132 DEEPIKA SUBEDI Female 60 154 8

9 8064 20296 REJINA BARUWAL Female 60 158 9

10 8303 20850 PRATISTHA PANDIT Female 59 163 10

11 8301 20766 RABINA KUMARI MAHATO Female 59 166 11

12 8590 20330 Prashanti BHATT Female 59 182 12

13 8022 21060 SURAKSHYA SHARMA Female 58 186 13

14 8013 20740 REKHA LAUDARI Female 55 258 14

15 8271 20493 SWASTIKA GAIRHE Female 55 265 15

16 8495 21136 BINA SUNAR Female 54 289 16

17 8623 21087 RAKSHA SHRESTHA Female 52 320 17

18 8210 20366 Laxmi Bista Female 52 331 18

19 8344 21213 PRIYANKA KUMARI TURHA Female 50 375 19

1 8495 21136 BINA SUNAR Female 54 289 1

1 8343 21073 BIKASH SHRESTHA Male 70 53 1

2 8623 21087 RAKSHA SHRESTHA Female 52 320 2

1 8416 20508 ARJUN GHIMIRE Male 59 164 1

2 8495 21136 BINA SUNAR Female 54 289 2

1 7942 20656 PARASH KHADKA Male 67 80 1

1 8046 20409 MADHU CHAUDHARY Female 70 54 1

2 7956 20559 CHANDESHWAR JAISWAL Male 68 63 2

3 8681 21005 SABITA SAHNI KEWAT Female 68 66 3
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4 8407 20536 ANJALI GUPTA Female 67 77 4

5 8390 20539 MUSKAN GUPTA Female 64 103 5

6 8200 21016 SURAT KUMARI SATSANGI Female 55 253 6

1 8122 20251 KHURSHID AHMAD Male 77 18 1

1 8148 21226 ANITA KUMARI YADAV Female 77 17 1

2 8321 20222 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 76 24 2

3 8329 20540 PRATIBHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 73 37 3

4 8028 20803 DEEPA NEUPANE Female 71 44 4

5 8462 20448 GARIMA DANGI Female 68 62 5

6 8473 20599 RADHA KAFLE Female 63 115 6

7 8340 20975 SHRIJA RIJAL Female 61 133 7

8 8278 21132 DEEPIKA SUBEDI Female 60 154 8

9 8064 20296 REJINA BARUWAL Female 60 158 9

10 8303 20850 PRATISTHA PANDIT Female 59 163 10

11 8301 20766 RABINA KUMARI MAHATO Female 59 166 11

12 8590 20330 Prashanti BHATT Female 59 182 12

13 8022 21060 SURAKSHYA SHARMA Female 58 186 13

14 8013 20740 REKHA LAUDARI Female 55 258 14

15 8271 20493 SWASTIKA GAIRHE Female 55 265 15

16 8495 21136 BINA SUNAR Female 54 289 16

17 8623 21087 RAKSHA SHRESTHA Female 52 320 17

18 8210 20366 Laxmi Bista Female 52 331 18

19 8344 21213 PRIYANKA KUMARI TURHA Female 50 375 19

1 7751 20752 PRASHANNA MAN MAHARJAN Male 79 10 1

2 8375 20452 SAGUN DARLAMI Female 67 76 2

3 8183 20401 ASMITA CHAUDHARY Female 65 94 3

4 8412 21074 DIVESH SHRESTHA Male 58 183 4

5 8047 21103 TRIPTI SHRESTHA Female 57 211 5

6 8595 21099 STUTI SHRESTHA Female 56 235 6

7 8328 20930 NABINA PUN Female 56 236 7

8 8396 21035 SUDISHA SHAKYA Female 54 278 8

9 8436 21075 DIYA SHRESTHA Female 50 359 9

1 7936 20817 SABINA NEUPANE Female 75 27 1
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